
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4379
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2000
SANKHYA VAHINI PROJECT
T.M. SELVAGANAPATHI

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government propose to review the Sankhya Vahini Project ;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) it not, the present status of the project ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS ( SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR)

(a) & (b): There is no proposal at present to review the project.

(c) The draft Joint Venture Agreement is being finalised after taking into consideration all relevant aspects of the project.
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